Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

CLEVENGER, TRAVIS
ALTAMIRANO, GINO
WITCHER, DEVON

I‘}E September 2, 2024 ADC# m September 3, 2024 ADC# ﬁ September 4, 2024 ADC# &ﬁi September 5, 2024
PA  WURSTBAUGH, MICHAEL 059490 pA VARELA, DAVID 086608 R WILKINS, MARCOS
PA MATA, ALONZO 037769 pA PATSALIS, ATDOM 261800 R MAUIA, TUITAFEGA
AGENCY CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF PB  GORE, GORDON 176549 cs1 LAKE, SHANE 200138 R TELLEZ, JOSEPH
LABOR DAY cs1 GELLEH, HERSI 307695 cs1 EDWARDS, TONY 241394 R  GALLOWAY, JOHN
cs1 HOBBS, MARLON 248059 cs1 OBERMEYER, DAVID 351963 R GUTIERREZ, ANIVAL
cs1t HILL, ERIC 338907 R CLAYTON, ROBERT
R WINTERS, JEREMY
R RIGGINS, MICHAEL
R RYAN, STEVEN
R AUTREY, FRANKIE
R SLATER, JEREMY
R
R
R

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note
hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as,
devices are present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as po

languaj rpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance
ble fo zy im ﬁange the accommodation.

Dated August 6, 2024
\:-ns—‘“

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC #

333958
329883
107804
200096
109291
086489
351520
263598
351961
231693
206317
278359
148829
356819

CS1
CS2

Probable Cause
Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation

CSR Revocation
Parole 412A
Parole 412B
Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death

Special Order by

Court
Modification

Pardon Phase 1
Pardon Phase 2
Special Hearing
Executive Session

Training




