

HR TYI		September 2, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	September 3, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	Sentember 4 7074	ADC#	HRG TYPE	September 5, 2024	ADC#
1				PA	WURSTBAUGH, MICHAEL	059490	PA	VARELA, DAVID	086608	R	WILKINS, MARCOS	333958
				PA	MATA, ALONZO	037769	PA	PATSALIS, ATDOM	261800	R	MAUIA, TUITAFEGA	329883
A	GENC	Y CLOSED IN OBSER	VANCE OF	PB	GORE, GORDON	176549	CS1	LAKE, SHANE	200138	R	TELLEZ, JOSEPH	107804
		LABOR DAY		CS1	GELLEH, HERSI	307695	CS1	EDWARDS, TONY	241394	R	GALLOWAY, JOHN	200096
				CS1	HOBBS, MARLON	248059	CS1	OBERMEYER, DAVID	351963	R	GUTIERREZ, ANIVAL	109291
				CS1	HILL, ERIC	338907				R	CLAYTON, ROBERT	086489
										R	WINTERS, JEREMY	351520
										R	RIGGINS, MICHAEL	263598
										R	RYAN, STEVEN	351961
										R	AUTREY, FRANKIE	231693
										R	SLATER, JEREMY	206317
										R	CLEVENGER, TRAVIS	278359
										R	ALTAMIRANO, GINO	148829
										R	WITCHER, DEVON	356819

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated August 6, 2024

ed:

CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R PA	CSR Revocation Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1 Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Death					
CS2						
IDD						
603L	Special Order by					
	Court					
$\mathbf{M}$	Modification					
P1	Pardon Phase 1					
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
$\mathbf{S}$	Special Hearing					
$\mathbf{X}$	Executive Session					
Т	Training					